Product Description:
Universal connectors are designed to allow one to mate two patchcords that have different
connectors on their ends. This is essential when working with components and equipment
from different suppliers, which in turn use different connectors.
Universal connectors come in three major variations. The simplest are butt joint style
universal connectors. These connectors have different female receptacles on either side. The
patchcords are simply plugged into either side, and the fiber ends butt together in the middle.
These connectors offer an inexpensive and reliable way to connect matching singlemode,

Butt joint style style universal connectors with female FC receptacle on one end, and ST
receptacle on the other end.
Ordering Examples For Standard Parts:
Ordering Examples For Standard Parts:
Example 1: A customer needs a butt joint style universal connector to connect two fibers together. One fiber is terminated with an FC connector,
while the other end is terminated with an ST connector.
Bar Code Part Number Description
3198 AA-200-32.5U
Butt joint style style universal connectors with female FC receptacle on one end, and
2.5mm universal adaptor on the other end.
Example 2: A customer needs a butt joint style universal connector to connect two fibers together. One fiber is terminated with an FC connector,
while the other end customer needs a 2.5mm universal adapter.
Ordering Information For Custom Parts:
OZ Optics welcomes the opportunity to provide custom designed products to meet your application needs. As with most manufacturers, customized
products do take additional effort so please expect some differences in the pricing compared to our standard parts list. In particular, we will need
additional time to prepare a comprehensive quotation, and lead times will be longer than normal. In most cases non-recurring engineering (NRE)
charges, lot charges, and a XX piece minimum order will be necessary. These points will be carefully explained in your quotation, so your decision
will be as well-informed as possible. We strongly recommend buying our standard products.
Questionnaire For Custom Parts:
1. What kind of connectors do you have to be connected to each other?
2. What type of fiber will you use?
3. What is the worst acceptable return loss?
4. What environmental requirements do you need to meet?
5. Are there any special performance requirements that you need to meet?
Description Part Number
Butt joint style universal connectors AA-200-XY
XY Input and output connector codes:
3 = NTT-FC/PC, Super NTT-FC/PC,
ULTRA NTT-FC/PC
5 = SMA 905
6 = SMA 906
8 = AT&T-ST
SC = SC
1.25U = 1.25mm Universal adaptor
2.5U = 2.5mm universal adaptor
3
a/b = Fiber core/cladding sizes, in microns
9/125 for 1300/1550nm SM fiber,
See standard tables for other standard
fiber sizes
X = Input connector code:
Y = Output female receptacle code
3S = Super NTT-FC/PC
3U = Ultra NTT-FC/PC
3A = Angled NTT-FC/PC
5 = SMA 905
6 = SMA 906
8 = AT & T-ST
SC = SC
SCA = Angled SC
Description
Hybrid patchcord with a male connector input
and female receptacle output
Part Number
AA-200-11-a/b- XY
Ordering Examples For Standard Parts:
Example 1: A customer wants to use a lens universal connector in order to connect two singlemode fibers at 1300nm. The input fiber is
terminated with an FC connector, while the output is terminated with a ST connector. OZ Optics part number will be:
AA-300-38-1300-S
Example 2: A customer needs a hybrid patchcord with a SC male connector on input end and a super NTT-FC female receptacle on the output
end using 9/125 micron singlemode fiber for 1550nm. OZ Optic part number will be: AA-200-11-9/125-3SC
Frequently Asked Questions:
Q: What will the losses be from the input fiber to the output fiber?
A: For an input fiber with a core size ai, and a numerical aperture NAi, and an output fiber with a core size ao and a numerical aperture NAo,
the minimum possible losses can be calculated as:
(NAo * ao )2
IL = -10 log ( (NAi * ai )2)
If the calculated IL is a negative value, then the losses will be zero. However there will be losses in the reverse direction. Note also that due to
tolerances and internal reflections, the actual losses will be about 0.8dB higher than the theoretical minimum.
Q: Can I couple light from a multimode fiber to a singlemode fiber?